
STATUTES OF THE YUKON 
1989-90 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE 

Spring Sitting - 1989 
Day of Mourning for Victims of Workplace Injuries Act 

Fifth Appropriation Act, 1987-88 

First Appropriation Act, 1989-90 

Freshwater Fisheries Agreement Act 

Home Owners Grant Act, An Act to Amend the 

Insurance Act, An Act to Amend the 

Interim Supply Appropriation Act, 1989-90 

Occupational Health and Safety Act, An Act to Amend the 

Students Financial Assistance Act, An Act to Amend the 

Third Appropriation Act, 1988-89 

Fall Sitting - 1989 

Employment Standards Act, An Act to Amend the 

Fourth Appropriation Act, 1988-89 

Hospital Act 

Intergovernmental Agreements Act 

Mackenzie River Basin Agreements Act 

Miscellaneous Statute Law Amendment Act, 1989 

Municipal and Community InfrastrUcture Grants Act, An Act to Amend the 

Munidpal General Purposes Loans Act, 1989 

Occupational Health and Safety Act, An Act to Amend the 

Pesticides Control Act 

Yukon River and Alsek River Basin Agreements Act 

CHAPTER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 



TITLE 

Spring Sitting - 1990 
Animal Protection Act, An Act to Amend the 

Banking Agency Guarantee Act 

Child Care Act 

Education Act 

First Appropriation Act, 1990-91 

Income Tax Act, An Act to Amend the 

Mental Health Act 

Second Appropriation Act, 1989-90 

Teaching Profession Act 

Third Appropriation Act, 1989-90 

Workers Compensation Act, An Act to Amend the 

Workers Compensation Act (No. 2), An Act to Amend the 

Fall Sitting - 1990 
First Appropriation Act, 1991-92 

Fourth Appropriation Act, 1989-90 

Health Act 

Uquor Act, An Act to Amend the 

Second Appropriation Act, 1990-91 

Table of Public Statutes 

ii 

CHAPTER 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 


